06-10-2005 REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 103018622 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra Name of conveying party: Aston Photonic Technologies Limited Faraday Wharf Holt Street Birmingham B4 4BB United Kindgom 2. Name and Address of receiving party: Aston Photonic Technologies Limited 6&7 Compass Point Ensign Way, Hamble Southampton, SO31 4RA United Kingdom 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Change of Address Execution Date(s): N/A 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (a) The title is: (b) OR ☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application: Patent Application No(s) (a) , filed Patent No(s). 6,833,541 issued December 21, 2004. (b) Additional Numbers Attached? No (c) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1739.1003 Attention: David M. Pitcher 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001 6. Total number of patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 \boxtimes Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

06/09/2005 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

00000058 6833541

David M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908

40.00 DP





IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Issued Patent No. 6,833,541

Issued:

December 21, 2004

Inventors: Xuewen SHU, et al.

For:

DUAL-PARAMETER OPTICAL WAVEGUIDE GRATING

SENSING DEVICE AND SENSOR

COMMUNICATION

Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation **Services Division**

Sir:

The Assignee, ASTON PHOTONIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, has changed its corporate address from:

Faraday Wharf, Holt Street Birmingham B4 4BB **United Kingdom**

to:

6&7 Compass Point Ensign Way, Hamble Siouthampton, SO31 4RA **United Kingdom**

Respectfully submitted,

STAAS & HALSEY LLP

Date: June 7, 2005

David M. Pitcher Registration No. 25,908

1201 New York Ave, N.W.

Suite 700

Washington, D.C. 20005 Telephone: (202) 434-1500 Facsimile: (202) 434-1501

RECORDED: 06/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 016651 FRAME: 0990